LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IDAHO Sixty-third Legislature Second Regular Session - 2016

Moved by Burgoyne

Seconded by Souza

IN THE SENATE SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 382

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

| 1 | AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1 |
|----|---|
| 2 | On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 41, following "discretion," in- |
| 3 | sert: "after consultation with and approval of the board president or vice |
| 4 | president if the president is unavailable,". |
| 5 | On page 2, in line 1, following "pline." insert: "To further the pur- |
| 6 | poses of an alternative to discipline, it will be offered only by or through |
| 7 | the liaison officer and, unless the person violates its terms, the full board |
| 8 | will not be informed of the alternative to discipline or have to expressly |
| 9 | approve its terms."; in line 4, following "(i)" insert: "Within the preced- |
| 10 | ing five (5) years,"; also in line 4, delete "The" and insert: "t=he"; in |
| 11 | line 5, delete "within the past five (5) years" and insert: "within the past |
| 12 | five (5) years or been the subject of an alternative to discipline under this |
| 13 | <pre>subsection"; in line 11, delete "or"; in line 18, delete "." and insert: ";</pre> |
| 14 | <u>or</u> "; following line 18, insert: |
| 15 | "(v) The act or omission committed by the person: |
| 16 | 1. Caused significant harm to an animal; |
| 17 | 2. Created a substantial risk likely to cause significant |
| 18 | harm to an animal; or |
| 19 | 3. Involved fraud or deception."; |
| 20 | in line 21, delete "board's"; also in line 21, following "instructions" in- |
| 21 | sert: "of the board's liaison officer"; in line 23, delete "including rea- |
| 22 | <pre>sonable paralegal"; and in line 24, delete "and attorney's fees" and insert:</pre> |
| 23 | "associated with the file". |
| 24 | |